SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the county treasurer of said Nicollet county to pay over to the treasurer of the town of West Newton, in said county, all moneys collected as license money for the sale of intoxicating liquors in said town. Said money to be paid by said county treasurer to said town treasurer at any time, upon demand, and the same shall become and be a part of the general revenue fund of said town, and be subject to expenditure in the same manner as other funds belonging to said town.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved March 23, 1891.

CHAPTER 419.

[H. F. No. 221.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NORMAN COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO ISSUE BONDS TO FUND PART OF THE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The board of county commissioners of the county of Norman and state of Minnesota are hereby authorized and empowered to issue the bonds of said Norman county, to an amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), with interest coupons attached, for the purpose of funding the bonds of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) of said county, becoming due April first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two (1892).

SEC. 2. The said bonds shall be in sums of not less than five hundred dollars (\$500) each, nor more than one thousand dollars (\$1,000) each, and shall bear interest at a rate not exceeding five (5) per cent per annum, payable annually. The principal shall become due at such time or times as the board of county commissioners may by a resolution determine, not less than five (5) years, nor more than ten (10)

years, from the date of issue of said bonds.

SEC. 3. The bonds and interest coupons attached, issued under the provisions of this act, shall be signed by the chairman of the board of county commissioners of said Norman county and attested by the auditor of said county.

SEC. 4. The auditor of said county shall keep a record of said bonds, showing the date, number and amount of each bond, the rate of interest, the time when due, the place where payable and the name

of the party to whom issued.

SEC. 5. The proper authorities of the county shall annually levy, in addition to all other taxes, an amount sufficient to pay the interest on the bonds so issued, and they shall also in like manner levy a sufficient amount of taxes to pay such principal when due.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 27, 1891.